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Luly E. Massaro, Clerk
Public Utilities Commission
89 Jefferson Boulevard
Warwick, RI 02888

Re:  Providence Water Supply Board
Rate Case — Docket No. 4994

Dear Luly:

Enclosed for filing is Providence Water’s Objection to Bristol County Water

Authority’s Motion for Relief from Order.
Very truly yours,
, ‘,g § B

Michael R. McElroy

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.
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STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

IN RE: PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD : DOCKET No. 49%

OBJECTION OF PROVIDENCE WATER TO BRISTOL COUNTY WATER
AUTHORITY’S MOTION FOR RELIEF FROM ORDER

On August 20, 2020, Bristol County Water Authority (“BCWA”) filed a Motion for
Relief from Order relating to $40,000 of funding for two studies ordered by this Commission
at its August 18, 2020 Open Meeting. One study relates to renewable energy ($10,000) and
the other study relates to a new allocated cost of service study ($30,000).

BCWA is concerned that “if funding for these studies is included in Providence’s
revenue requirement, it will continue year after year. In other words, the $40,000 will be
funded by ratepayers on an ongoing basis, even though the studies will only be done once.”
(Objection, at 2). BCWA is incorrect. This is a multi-year rate increase that covers a 3-year
period of time. Providence Water has prepared and circulated to the parties for comment an
amended rate model that will implement the Commission’s Open Meeting votes. The
amended rate model includes the $40,000 of study funding only in the first rate year and
excludes the funding from the second and third rate years.

Accordingly, BCWA’s concern is unfounded and Providence Water respectfully

requests that BCWA’s Motion for Relief from Order be denied.



Dated: August 21, 2020

Respectfully submitted,
PROVIDENCE WATER SUPPLY BOARD
By its attorneys
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on the 21% day of August, 2020, I filed and served this document
on the service list.
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Providence Water Supply Board (PWSB) | Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com: 401-351-4100
Michael McElroy, Esq.

II\)/IOC EBlgzyg]cz?onaldson _ Leah@MCcElroyLawOffice.com;

Providence, RI 02940-6721

Ricky Caruolo, General Mgr. RickyC@provwater.com; 401-521-6300
Providence Water Supply Board Greggg@provwater.com;

552 Academy Avenue Marydw@provwater.com;

Providence, RI 02908 NancyP@provwater.com;

PeterP@provwater.com;
STEVEC@provwater.com;

ALICIAM@provwater.com;
Harold Smith Hsmith@raftelis.com; 704-373-1199
Raftelis Financial Consulting, PA
1031 S. Caldwell Street, Suite 100
Charlotte, NC 28203
Division of Public Utilities (Division) Leo.wold@dpuc.ri.gov ; 401-780-2177
Leo Wold, Esq. john.bell@dpuc.ri.gov;
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers Pat.smith@dpuc.ri.gov;
John Bell, Chief Accountant Hakeem.ottun@dpuc.ri.gov;

Robert.Bailey@dpuc.ri.gov;

MFolcarelli@riag.ri.gov;

Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov;

Jerome Mierzwa jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com; 410-992-7500
Exeter Associates, Inc.

10480 Little Patuxent Pkwy, Suite 300
Columbia, MD 21044

Ralph Smith | rsmithla@aol.com; 734-522-3420
Larkin & Associates, PLLC dawn.bisdorf@gmail.com;

15728 Far mington Road ssdadgéggzgmaﬂ,c()m;

Livonia, Michigan 48154 meranston29@gmail.com;

Kent County Water Authority (KCWA) | marybali@aol.com; 401-828-5030

Mary B. Shekarchi, Esq.
33 College hill Rd., Suite 15-E

Warwick, RI 02886
David Bebyn, Consultant dbebyn@gmail.com;
David L. Simmons, P.E. dsimmons@kentcountywater.org; 401-821-9300

Executive Director/Chief Engineer
Kent County Water Authority




Bristol County Water Authority (BCWA)
Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esq.

Keough & Sweeney

41 Mendon Ave.

Pawtucket, RI 02861

jikeoughjr@keoughsweeney.com:

401-724-3600 .

Pamela Marchand, General Manager
Bristol County Water Authority

pmarchand(@bcwari.com;

City of East Providence

Michael Marcello, City Solicitor
City of East Providence

Legal Department

145 Taunton Avenue

East Providence, RI 02914

RLefebvre@CityOfEastProv.com;

401-435-7523

City of Warwick

Timothy M. Bliss, Esq.
Center Place

50 Park Row West, Suite 101
Providence, RI 02903

tbliss@timblisslaw.com;

401-274-2100
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Kathleen Crawley
Water Resources Board

Kathleen.Crawley@doa.ri.gov;

401-222-6696




